BAY AREA CREDIT UNION
Financial Statement
As Of December 31, 2024

BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

Member Loans
Allow Loan Losses
Net Loans

Investments/Cash

$43,633,309.37
-$403,067.85

$43,230,241.52

$35,419,593.64

INCOME STATEMENT

INCOME

Interest on Loans

Investment Income

Other Operating Income
Income

$2,684,146.95
$1,107,729.78
$962,042.63

$4,753,919.36

NCUSIF Capitalization $672,256.30 Operating Expenses -$3,269,968.24
Fixed Assets (Net) $1,542,031.92
Other Assets $548,775.74 Income from Operations $1,483,951.12
TOTAL ASSETS $81,412,899.12
Provision for Loan Losses -$114,381.17
LIABILITIES, SHARES Other Non-Oper Inc (Exp) $6,275.00
& CAPITAL
Liabilities -$226,411.51 Income before Dividends $1,375,844.95
Member Shares $70,395,101.29
Net Income $540,000.00
Reserves $0.00
Undivided Earnings $10,704,209.34 Costof Funds -$835,844.95
TOTAL LIABILITIES,
SHARES & CAPITAL  $81,412,899.12 NETINCOME $540,000.00

| certify to the best of my know ledge and belief that this statement and the related statements are true and
correct and present fairly the financial position and the results of operations for the period covered.

Treasurer

Kij Mchm.\t}

Notes to Financial Users:

Note 1 - Allow ance for Loan Losses

This represents the amount set aside by the Credit Union to absorb possible loan losses related to loans

currently outstanding.

Note 2 - Net Income

Net Income is adversely affected by the insurance fund stabilization efforts of NCUA on all natural person credit unions.

For more information refer to ww w .ncua.gov or ask to speak w ith the Presiden/CEO of the Credit Union.
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