		Statement	
	As Of Decem	lber 31, 2024	
BALANCE SH	FFT	INCOME STATE	MENT
ASSETS		INCOME	
Member Loans	\$43,633,309.37	Interest on Loans	\$2,684,146.95
Allow Loan Losses	-\$403,067.85	Investment Income	\$1,107,729.78
Net Loans	\$43,230,241.52	Other Operating Income	\$962,042.63
		Income	\$4,753,919.36
Investments/Cash	\$35,419,593.64		
NCUSIF Capitalization	\$672,256.30	Operating Expenses	-\$3,269,968.24
Fixed Assets (Net)	\$1,542,031.92		
Other Assets	\$548,775.74	Income from Operations	\$1,483,951.12
TOTAL ASSETS	\$81,412,899.12		
		Provision for Loan Losses	-\$114,381.17
			¢c 075 00
LIABILITIES, SHARES & CAPITAL		Other Non-Oper Inc (Exp)	\$6,275.00
Liabilities	-\$226,411.51	Income before Dividends	\$1,375,844.95
Member Shares	\$70,395,101.29		φ1,575,044.9C
Net Income	\$540,000.00		
Reserves	\$0.00		
Undivided Earnings	\$10,704,209.34	Cost of Funds	-\$835,844.95
TOTAL LIABILITIES,	φ10,701,200.01		<i>\\</i>
SHARES & CAPITAL	\$81,412,899.12	NET INCOME	\$540,000.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	nent and the related statements are true a of operations for the period covered.	and
Treasurer			
Kyle McDaniel			
Notes to Financial Users:			
Note 1 - Allow ance for Loan Loss	es		
	ide by the Credit Union to ab	osorb possible loan losses related to loan	S
currently outstanding.			
Note 2 - Net Income			
Net income is adversely affected to	by the insurance fund stabili	zation efforts of NCUA on all natural pers	on credit unions.